

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE – House Judiciary

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on House Judiciary respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **HB 1174** and returns the same with the recommendation that said bill do pass.

Also MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on House Judiciary respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **HB 1195** and returns the same with the recommendation that said bill be amended as follows:

1195A

On page 2, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete "Makes a voluntary adoption plan with prospective adoptive parents chosen by the parent, in conjunction with a child placement agency or private attorney, and files " and insert "Files "

On page 2, line 23, of the Introduced bill, after "25-5A-6" delete ", or consents to a specific adoption pursuant to § 25-6-4"

On page 2, line 26, of the Introduced bill, after "rights" delete " or consent to adoption"

On page 2, line 27, of the Introduced bill, after "child;" insert " and"

On page 2, line 28, of the Introduced bill, after "child;

(b)" delete "The other parent or putative father has consented to the voluntary termination of the other parent or putative father's parental rights or the specific adoption, unless the other parent or putative father's consent is judicially waived pursuant to chapter 25-6; and

(c) "

And that as so amended, **HB 1195** do pass, and having been certified as uncontested, be placed on the consent calendar.

Also MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on House Judiciary respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **HB 1207** which was deferred to the 41st Legislative Day.

Also MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on House Judiciary respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **HB 1221** with the recommendation that said bill be amended as follows:

1221B

On page 1, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete " Health" and insert " Public Safety"

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "violence;" delete " or"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "assault" insert ";

(4) Victims of commercial sexual exploitation; or

(5) Victims of human trafficking"

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete " Health" and insert " Public Safety"

On page 1, line 23, of the Introduced bill, delete " (5)" and insert " (6)"

On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete " Health" and insert " Public Safety"

On page 2, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete " Health" and insert " Public Safety"

And that as so amended said bill be referred to the Joint Committee on Appropriations with a Do Pass as Amended recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ MIKE STEVENS

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE – House Judiciary

Mike Stevens, Chair